06-01-2006



103248530

'ER SHEET

٠Y

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2016 HAY 30 PM 3: 21

	s; Please record the attached original documents of Corpolare of		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
LASER TOUCH AND TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.	Name: University of Northern Iowa Research Foundation		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Street Address: 204 Commons		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Cedar Falls		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Iowa		
Other	Zip 50614-0284		
Execution Date: January 19, 2006	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patents number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
10/103,498	6,896,192		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed?  Name: Allan L. Harms Street Address: 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 City: Cedar Rapids State: Iowa Zip: 52402	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00  Enclosed		
ыр. 32 <del>40</del> 2	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
ыр. 32402	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      B. Deposit account number: 08-0725  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	8. Deposit account number: 08-0725		
DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: 08-0725  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 08-0725  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

01 FC:8021

PAȚENT REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0417

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to the University of Northern Iowa Research Foundation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions described below, and in any other applications, whether filed in the United States or another country, which the undersigned may file, either alone or with others, on the invention, and in any and all patents or inventor's certificates issued by the United States or another government which may be lasted on any application regarding such invention, and in any re-issues or extensions of such patents or inventor's certificates.

Country/	Application s/n	Filing date	Patent No.	inventor(#)	7.55
System					ne estado de la companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio del la companio de la companio
USA	10/057,698	1/25/02	6,896,192,	Horan, et al.	Spray Can Targeting
			issued 5/24/05		and Positioning System

Country/ System	Application s/n	Filing date	Publication No.	Inventor(s)	Title
USA	10/103,498	3/20/2002	20030141376	Horan, et al.	Single beam spray gun positioning system
CAN	CA 2,494,818	2/2/2005	CA 2,494,818	Horan, et al.	Single laser beam positioning system for spray guns
CHINA				Horan, et al. or Laser Touch & Technologies, LLC	Single beam spray gun positioning system
PCT	PCT/US03/0209 9	Charles and the state of the st		Horan, et al. or Laser Touch & Technologies, LLC	Single beam spray gun positioning system
PCT	PCT/US03/0660 3	3/4/2003	WO2003/080257	Horan, et al. or Laser Touch & Technologies, LLC	Single laser beam positioning system for spray guns

\*

PATENT REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0418

Australia	The state of the s			Single beam spray gun positioning system
European Patent Office		aan dii dii dii daa aa	*	Single beam spray gun positioning system

The undersigned further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and each foreign counterpart to issue such patent or patents to the assignee, the University of Northern Iowa Research Foundation.

The undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of the assignee, or its successors and assigns, to execute any regular, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications for the invention, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating to such applications, and any application for the re-issue or extension of any patent or inventor's certificate that may be granted upon the application, and to cooperate with the assignee to the best of my ability in the prosecution of the application for patent set forth above, including all actions which may arise from such prosecution.

The understand that the execution of this Assignment will serve to transfer all of its rights under any patents or inventor's certificates which may issue as a result of the above described applications, for the entire term of such patents.

Dated:	1-19-06	

LASER TOUCH AND TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company

Nicholas R. Horan, Manager

2

STATE OF YOWA

COUNTY OF BLACK HAWK

On this 19 day of 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Ioya, personally appeared Nicholas R. Horan, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is a Manger of Laser Touch and Technologies, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company, and that the instrument was signed on behalf of the limited liability company by authority of its members and the manager acknowledged the execution of the instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company by it and by the manager voluntarily executed.

Notary Public for Iowa

COMPRISATION NO. 1252-MAY COMPRISATION NO. 1252-MAY

3

PATENT REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0420

**RECORDED: 05/30/2006**